
Standard Inspection Form

Institution Detail

Academic Year: 2026-2027

PCI Code Institution Name Register Type Institution Type Year of Establishment

PCI-4473 School Of Pharmacy And Paramedical Sciences Existing Private University 2020

Application For

Course Starting of Course
(Academic Session)

Extension of approval Raise in Admission Introduction of New Course

Conduct u/s 12 Yes/No Number of admissions requested Yes/No Proposed Intake

B.Pharm 2020-2021 ✔

D.Pharm 2020-2021 ✔

M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 2026-2027 ✔ 15

Institution Information

House No./Apt.No. : K K University response_sif.institution_information Berauti

Area/Locality/Sector: Nepura, Landmark : K K University

Village : Berauti Gram Panchayat : Chabilapur

Block/Tehsil : Biharsharif State : BIHAR

District : NALANDA Pin Code : 803115

Mobile Number : 9264193630 Landline Number With STD Code : 6112

Email ID deanpharmacy.kku@gmail.com

Post Office : Nepura Police Station : Deep Nagar

Nearest Railway Station : Bihar Sharif Nearest Airport : Patna

Status of the Course Conducting
Body : Private University Name of the

Society/Trust/Management :
SAMAJIK KALYAN
SANSTHA

House No./Apt.No. : MANORAM NAGAR Street/Road/Lane : MANORAM NAGAR

Area/Locality/Sector : BEKAR BANDH Landmark : BEKAR BANDH

Village : MANORAM NAGAR Gram Panchayat : MANORAM NAGAR

Block/Tehsil : DHANBAD State : JHARKHAND

District : DHANBAD Pin Code : 826001

Mobile Number : 7091193001 Landline Number With STD Code : 70911

Email ID sksdhn@yahoo.com

Post Office : DHANBAD Police Station : DHANBAD

Nearest Railway Station : DHANBAD Nearest Airport : RANCHI

Name of Head of Institution : Md Arif Naseer Pharmacy Council No : BH-P-25-3153

House No./Apt.No. : H.No. 168/2 Street/Road/Lane : Nahar Road

Area/Locality/Sector : H.No-168/2, Sector-B, New Azimabad Colony, P/S- Sultanganj, P/O- Mahendru,
Patna-800006 Landmark : Near Sanichara Mandir

Village : New Azimabad Colony Gram Panchayat : Sandal Nagar

Block/Tehsil : Patna City State : BIHAR

District : PATNA Pin Code : 800006

Mobile Number : 7088902984 Landline Number With STD Code : 917088902984

Email ID pharmarif@gmail.com

Post Office : Mahendru Police Station : Sultanganj

Nearest Railway Station : Rajendra Nagar Nearest Airport : Patna

Other Institution in Same Campus

Sr.No. Institution Name College Running Since
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No data found.

Institution Approval Status

Sr.
No. Course Approval For

Approval

Course conduct Approval u/s 12 in the Ist instance Extension upto u/s 12

Year A/S Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
A/S

Intake A.Admitted S.Intake A/S Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
From To

1 B.Pharm extention - - - - - - - - - 2020-
2021 100 100 100

2 D.Pharm extention - - - - - - - - - 2020-
2021 60 60 60

Last Inspection Report NA

Previous Approval Letter View Document

Previous Year Approval Charges

Sr.No. Course Affiliation Fee Paid

1 B.Pharm 2025-2026

2 D.Pharm 2025-2026

Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Approval

Latest/Previous Year PCI Receipt Of Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Approval: View Document

Sanctioned Intake

Sr.No. Name of the Course Sanctioned Intake Actual no. of Admissions

1 B.Pharm 100 100

2 D.Pharm 60 60

Examining Authority

Sr.No. Course Examining Authority Email Phone
Number

1 B.Pharm The Registrar, School of Pharmacy & Paramedical Sciences, K.K. University, Berauti, Nepura, Bihar Sharif,
P.O. Nepura, Dist: Nalanda-803115 registrar@kkuniversity.ac.in 9264193606

2 D.Pharm The Registrar, School of Pharmacy & Paramedical Sciences, K.K. University, Berauti, Nepura, Bihar Sharif,
P.O. Nepura, Dist: Nalanda-803115 registrar@kkuniversity.ac.in 9264193606

3 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

The Registrar, School of Pharmacy & Paramedical Sciences, K.K. University, Berauti, Nepura, Bihar Sharif,
P.O. Nepura, Dist: Nalanda-803115 registrar@kkuniversity.ac.in 9264193606

Accreditation Information

Accreditation From : - Accreditation Upto : -

Grade : - Accreditation Certificate : NA

NIRF Ranking : - Upload Ranking Certificates: NA

Accreditation Certificate NBA

Sr.No. Course Approved From Approved Upto Certifying Body NBA Document

No data found.

Any Other Accreditation

Sr.No. Course Approved From Approved Upto Certifying Body Document

No data found.

Statutory Document
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Sr.
No. Document Name Document

1 Duly filled in prescribed format for approval of the University as Examining Authority u/s 12(2) of the Pharmacy Act, 1948 in a prescribed format. The prescribed format
is enclosed as Annexure-III

View
Document

2 If new University, a copy of Gazette Notification declaring it a university. View
Document

3 In case University’s statues does not empower the university to start pharmacy course, then University’s resolution of Governors / Board of Management/ Syndicate /
Governing Council / Authority of the University to start pharmacy programmes be submitted in the prescribed format is enclosed as Annexure-I

View
Document

4 Certificate of the Registrar of the University to the effect that University is willing to conduct the pharmacy examination in the prescribed format. The prescribed format
is enclosed as Annexure-II

View
Document

5 Relevant portion of Act Gazette Notification empowering the University to start pharmacy program, hold examination and confer diploma, degree. View
Document

Infrastructure Details

Independent Building : YES Remarks : SEPARATE BUILDING FOR
PHARMACY

Separate Campus : NO Remarks : LOCATED IN K K UNIVERSITY
CAMPUS

Wing of another college: NO Remarks : INDEPENDENT STATUS OF SCHOOL

Land Type : Rural Status: YES

Availability of land : 2.53 acre Remarks :
land in possession of Parent
Organization i.e Samajik Kalyan
Sanstha

Survey No. - Extent of Land -

Land Details to be in name of Trust and
Society : own Upload Land Details: View Document

Sale Deed Remarks: SALE DEED IN NAME OF SOCIETY Sale Deed: View Document

Approved Building Plan Remarks: BUILDING PLAN IS APPROVED BY ARCHITACT AND
EXECUTIVE ENGR. Approved Building Plan: View Document

Longitude: 85.52867 Latitude: 25.13129

Instructional area: 2716.56 SQ.M Upload instructional area: View Document

Administrative area: 508.776SQ.M Upload Administrative area: View Document

Amenities area: 269.5 SQ.M Upload amenities area: View Document

Circulation area: 1598.01 SQ.M Upload Circulation area: View Document

Total Builtup area of the Institution in
Sqmts: 5092.846 SQ.M Total Floor of Institution: 4

Land Area as per norms: YES Enclose Certified copy of Land Use
Certificate: View Document

Upload Certificate of single piece of
land: NA Upload latest revenue paid receipt : NA

Multi Institutional Campus Status: YES Remarks:
Land of 2.53 acre is alloted to School
of Pharmacy and Paramedical
Sciences

Allocated land no.: 1011,1012,1062,1013,1009,1010,1007,1008 Enclose copy of allocated land: View Document

Is Institutes building complete and
ownership of building and land is with
Institution:

-

Enclose Building Completion Certificate: View Document Enclose Approved Building Map by local
govt. authority having land number in map: View Document

Enclose building insurance certificate : NA Enclose Building Fire Safety Certificate : NA

Enclose CA certified copy of building
costruction : NA If No, Enclose certificate/declaration : NA

Is previously any institution was running
on the same building/land: NO If yes, enclose closure certificate from the

concern authority: NA

If yes, enclose copy: NA

Any other courses running in the same
building: NO Remarks: -

If yes, name of courses: - If No, Enclose declaration: NA

Institution Photo: View Document

Physical Infrastructure
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Own Building YES Rented Building NO

Number of Class Rooms 12 Number of Lab 13

Museum YES Machine Room YES

Preparation Room YES Store Room YES

Library YES Principal Room YES

Staff Room YES Smart Class Room YES

CCTV Surveillance YES Biometric Device -

Institution Class Room

Sr.No. Course Name Room Name Required
Area

Available
Area Unit Latitude Longitude Inside Room

Image
Outside Room
Image QR Code

1 B.Pharm SMART CLASS 1 75 75 Sqmts 25.130135 85.530716 View Document View Document

2 B.Pharm Class Room 4 75 75 Sqmts 25.131211 85.528761 View Document View Document

3 B.Pharm Class Room 6 75 90 Sqmts 25.131287 85.528616 View Document View Document

4 B.Pharm Class Room 102 75 75 Sqmts 25.130018 85.230164 View Document View Document

5 D.Pharm Class Room 104 75 75 Sqmts each for 60
intake 25.131516 85.528946 View Document View Document

6 B.Pharm Class Room 3 75 75 Sqmts 25.131118 85.528857 View Document View Document

7 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

SMART CLASS
ROOM 75 75 sqmts 25.129734 85.530806 View Document View Document

8 D.Pharm Smart Class
Room 101 75 75 Sqmts each for 60

intake 25.13146 85.528689 View Document View Document

9 B.Pharm SMART CLASS 2 75 75 Sqmts 25.131089 85.52892 View Document View Document

10 B.Pharm Class Room 103 75 75 Sqmts 25.131539 85.529152 View Document View Document

11 D.Pharm Class Room 201 75 75 Sqmts each for 60
intake 25.131559 85.528911 View Document View Document

12 B.Pharm Class Room 5 75 75 Sqmts 25.131293 85.528683 View Document View Document

Institution Lab Registration

Sr.No. Course Name Lab Name Semester Department Name Required
Area(sqmts)

Available
Area(sqmts)

Inside Lab
Image

Outside Lab
Image QR Code
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1 B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry lab-1 1
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 90 View
Document

View
Document

2 B.Pharm Pharmacology Lab I 3 Dept of Pharmacology 75 75 View
Document

View
Document

3 D.Pharm Physiology, Pharmacology and
Pharmacognosy Lab 1 Dept of Pharmacology 75 75 View

Document
View
Document

4 B.Pharm Pharmaceutics Lab 2 2 Dept of
Pharmaceutics 75 80 View

Document
View
Document

5 D.Pharm Pharmaceutics Lab (D.Pharm) 1 Dept of
Pharmaceutics 75 80 View

Document
View
Document

6 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutics Lab-3 1 Dept of

Pharmaceutics 75 100 View
Document

View
Document

7 D.Pharm
Biochemistry, Clinical Pathology,
Hospital and Clinical Pharmacy
Lab

2 Dept of Pharmacy
Practice 75 80 View

Document
View
Document

8 B.Pharm Pharmacology Lab-2 6 Dept of Pharmacology 75 80 View
Document

View
Document

9 B.Pharm Machine Room 4 Dept of
Pharmaceutics 75 100 View

Document
View
Document

10 B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry Lab-2 3
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 100 View
Document

View
Document

11 B.Pharm Pharmaceutics Lab-1 1 Dept of
Pharmaceutics 75 100 View

Document
View
Document

12 B.Pharm Pharmacognosy Lab-1 1 Dept of
Pharmacognosy 75 80 View

Document
View
Document

13 B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis Lab 7
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 100 View
Document

View
Document

Institution Common Facilities

Sr.No Common Facility Name Latitude Longitude Required
Area

Available
Area Unit Common Facility

Image QR Code

1 Preparation Room for each lab (One room can be shared by two labs, if it
is in between two labs) (Essential) 25.129345 85.530162 10 5 Sq.mt View Document

2 Central Instrumentation Room (Essential) 25.130444 85.530479 80 80 Sq.mt View Document

3 Toilet Blocks for Boys (Desirable) 25.131634 85.528716 0 1 Sq.mt View Document
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4 Boy's Hostel (Desirable) 25.130163 85.527585 9 9 Sq.mt View Document

5 Store Room - I (Essential) 25.131187 85.528584 1 1 Sq
mts View Document

6 Gir's Hostel (Desirable) 25.129818 85.530407 9 9 Sq.mt View Document

7 Toilet Blocks for Girls (Desirable) 25.130014 85.53016 0 1 Sq.mt View Document

8 Herbal Garden (Essential) 25.130154 85.530909 0 1 sqmt View Document

9 Store Room - II (For Inflammable chemicals) 25.131335 85.529068 1 1 Sq
mts View Document

10 Auditorium (Essential) 25.131572 85.528888 300 302 sqmt View Document

11 Seminar hall (Essential) 25.131555 85.528762 100 150 sqmt View Document

Institution Computer Lab Details

Sr.No. Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit Bill Image Image with Geotag QR Code

1 Computer (Latest Configuration) 1 View Document View Document

2 Computer Room for B.Pharm Course 25.131359 85.528621 1 SQM View Document View Document

3 Multi Media Projector 1 View Document View Document

4 Generator (5KVA) 25.132355 85.526994 1 1 View Document View Document

5 Printers 1 View Document View Document

Institution Amenity Detail

Sr.No. Amenities Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit Upload Image with Geotag QR Code

1 Parking Area for staff and students (Essential) 25.130169 85.528517 0 2 Sq mts View Document

2 Canteen (Essential) 25.129238 85.529272 100 1 Sq. mts View Document
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3 Staff quarters (Desirable) 25.129643 85.528718 80 24 Sq. mts View Document

4 Bank Extension Counter (Desirable) 25.130252 85.527697 0 1 sqmt View Document

5 Faculty Room (Essential) 25.131565 85.528919 1 2 Sq mts View Document

6 Office (Essential) 25.131122 85.528989 0 1 sq mts View Document

7 Co operative Stores (Desirable) 25.130162 85.527584 0 1 sqmt View Document

8 Medical Facility (First Aid) Essential 25.129949 85.530052 0 1 ----- View Document

Laboratory

Gas Supply : Yes Water Supply: Yes

Electricity Supply: Yes Is social pharmacy laboratories maintained as per new regulations: -

Latest Electricity Bill: View Document Latest Water Bill: NA

Latest Gas Bill: NA

Curriculum

Enclose Previous Year Academic Calendar: View Document

Is Previous Year Pharmacist Day Celebration YES Image with Geotag View Document

Is Previous Year Pharmacy Week Celebration YES Image with Geotag View Document

Is National Educational Pharmacy Week YES Image with Geotag View Document

Enclose Previous Year Time Table For All Courses: View Document

Sr.No. Course Course
Intake

Student Staff
Ratio(Theory)

Student Staff
Ratio(Practical)

Examination
Scheme

Date of
Commencement

Date of
Completion

Total No of
Working Days Vacation Vacation

Days

1 B.Pharm 100 20:1 20:1 Semester 05-08-2025 30-06-2026 188 Both 36

2 D.Pharm 60 20:1 20:1 Semester 05-08-2025 30-06-2026 188 Both 36

Sr.No. Course Total Student Appeared Total Student Passed Total Student Failed

1 B.Pharm 297 270 27

2 D.Pharm 83 70 13

Class Conducted

Sr.No. Course Semester Subject Prescribed No. of
Hours (Theory)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Theory)

Prescribed No. of
Hours (Practical)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Practical)

Prescribed No. of
Hours (Tutorial)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Tutorial)

1 B.Pharm 1 Remedial Biology 30 29 30 32 15 15

2 B.Pharm 1 Remedial Mathematics 30 29 0 0 0 0

3 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutics-I 45 46 60 60 15 15

4 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical inorganic
chemistry 45 45 60 60 15 16

5 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 45 44 60 64 15 15

6 B.Pharm 1 Communication Skills 30 31 30 32 0 0
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7 B.Pharm 1 Human Anatomy &
Physiology 45 46 60 56 15 16

8 B.Pharm 2 Human Anatomy and
Physiology - II 45 46 60 60 15 15

9 B.Pharm 2 Pathophysiology 45 46 0 0 15 15

10 B.Pharm 2 Computer Applications in
Pharmacy 45 45 30 30 0 0

11 B.Pharm 2 Environmental sciences 45 44 0 0 0 0

12 B.Pharm 2 Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - I 45 45 60 60 15 15

13 B.Pharm 2 Biochemistry 45 44 60 64 15 16

14 B.Pharm 3 Physical Pharmaceutics I 45 45 60 60 15 15

15 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical Engineering 45 45 60 60 15 15

16 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical microbiology 45 45 60 60 15 15

17 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry II 45 45 60 60 15 15

18 B.Pharm 4 Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - III 45 45 0 0 15 15

19 B.Pharm 4 Medicinal Chemistry - I 45 45 60 60 15 15

20 B.Pharm 4 Physical Pharmaceutics - II 45 45 60 60 15 15

21 B.Pharm 4 Pharmacology - I 45 45 60 60 15 15

22 B.Pharm 4 Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - I 45 45 60 60 15 15

23 B.Pharm 5 Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 45 44 0 0 15 15

24 B.Pharm 5 Industrial Pharmacy - I 45 46 60 60 15 15

25 B.Pharm 5 Pharmacology - II 45 46 60 60 15 15

26 B.Pharm 5 Medicinal Chemistry - II 45 44 0 0 15 15

27 B.Pharm 5 Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - II 45 46 60 60 15 15

28 B.Pharm 6 Pharmacology - III 45 45 60 60 15 15

29 B.Pharm 6 Quality Assurance 45 46 0 0 15 15

30 B.Pharm 6 Herbal Drug Technology 45 45 60 60 15 15

31 B.Pharm 6 Biopharmaceutics and
Pharmacokinetics 45 44 0 0 15 15

32 B.Pharm 6 Medicinal Chemistry - III 45 46 60 60 15 15

33 B.Pharm 6 Pharmaceutical
Biotechnology 45 44 0 0 15 15

34 B.Pharm 7 Practice School 0 0 150 150 0 0

35 B.Pharm 7 Instrumental Methods of
Analysis 45 45 60 60 15 15

36 B.Pharm 7 Industrial Pharmacy - II 45 45 0 0 15 15

37 B.Pharm 7 Pharmacy Practice 45 46 0 0 15 0

38 B.Pharm 7 Novel Drug Delivery System 45 46 0 0 15 15

39 B.Pharm 8 Quality Control and
Standardization of Herbals 45 0 0 0 0 0

40 B.Pharm 8 Pharmaceutical Regulatory
Science 45 46 0 0 15 0

41 B.Pharm 8 Cell and Molecular Biology 45 44 0 0 0 0

42 B.Pharm 8 Computer Aided Drug Design 45 0 0 0 15 0

43 B.Pharm 8 Dietary Supplements and
Nutraceuticals 45 0 0 0 15 0

44 B.Pharm 8 Experimental Pharmacology 45 0 0 0 0 0

45 B.Pharm 8 Pharmacovigilance 45 45 0 0 0 0

46 B.Pharm 8 Advanced Instrumentation
Techniques 45 45 0 0 0 0

47 B.Pharm 8 Social and Preventive
Pharmacy 45 46 0 0 0 0
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48 B.Pharm 8 Biostatistics and Research
Methodology 45 44 0 0 0 0

49 B.Pharm 8 Pharmaceutical Marketing 45 46 0 0 0 0

50 B.Pharm 8 Cosmetic Science 45 0 0 0 0 0

51 D.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical Chemistry 75 76 75 76 25 26

52 D.Pharm 1 Pharmacognosy 75 76 75 74 25 25

53 D.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutics 75 75 75 74 25 24

54 D.Pharm 1 Social Pharmacy 75 74 75 76 25 26

55 D.Pharm 1 Human Anatomy &
Physiology 75 75 75 0 25 25

56 D.Pharm 2 Pharmacy Law & Ethics 75 75 0 0 25 26

57 D.Pharm 2 Pharmacotherapeutics 75 76 25 26 25 25

58 D.Pharm 2 Biochemistry & Clinical
Pathology 75 75 50 44 25 24

59 D.Pharm 2 Hospital & Clinical Pharmacy 75 76 25 24 25 25

60 D.Pharm 2 Community Pharmacy &
Management 75 74 75 73 25 26

61 D.Pharm 2 Pharmacology 75 74 50 48 25 26

Faculty

Sr.
No.

Profile
Photo Faculty Centralised

Council No

State
Council
No.

Qualification Designation Department Overall
Exp. Email/Mobile

Date
Of
Joining

1 NEERAJ KUMAR BH-P-25-
95941 35044

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

0.2
year(s)

p.chem.neeraj@gmail.com/
9525299729

10-06-
2025

2 Md Arif Naseer BH-P-25-
3153 16384 M.Pharm, Ph.D Head of

Institute

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

17.6
year(s)

pharmarif@gmail.com/
7088902984

30-05-
2024

3 NIDIGANTLA
BABJIRAO

BH-P-24-
0859158205 81343 M.PHARM Associate

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

10.0
year(s)

babjirao.062017@gmail.com/
9264193605

08-06-
2023

4 NIMMALA PRAVEEN BH-P-24-
2037200748 128125 M.PHARM Associate

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

4.0
year(s)

nimmalapraveen.062017@gmail.com/
8210002677

03-07-
2023

5 KADAPA NARSIMHA
RAO

BH-P-24-
0043139819 96258 M.PHARM Associate

Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

6.0
year(s)

narasimha.kku062017@gmail.com/
9264193608

03-07-
2023

6 VEMA SURENDRA BH-P-24-
1189893576 116604 M.PHARM Associate

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

11.0
year(s)

vemasurendra.062017@gmail.com/
9264193632

01-09-
2023

7 UDAYKUMAR
GOPAL

BH-P-24-
1793139242 101066 M.PHARM Associate

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

11.0
year(s)

uday.kku062017@gmail.com/
9264193611

01-08-
2023

8
JADA
VEERANJANEYA
GOPIKRISHNA

BH-P-24-
0964008666 93842 M.PHARM Associate

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

6.0
year(s)

GOPIKRISHNA.KKU062017@GMAIL.COM/
9264193624

05-06-
2023

9 DIWAS PANT BH-P-25-
14612 14293 M PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0.0
year(s)

diwas.kku062017@gmail.com/
9000300084

25-09-
2023

10 BUDATI RAJA
SANKAR

BH-P-24-
2010477694 57481 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

4.0
year(s)

budatirajashankar.062017@gmail.com/
7903857166

05-06-
2023

11 SAMIRAN DEY BH-P-25-
24973 A-17965 M PHARM Assistant

Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

0.0
year(s)

samirandey.kku062017@gmail.com/
8617657081

01-09-
2020

12 HEMANT KUMAR
SINGH

BH-P-23-
8654 22133 M. PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

5.8
year(s)

hemantk813102@gmail.com/
8618115849

21-03-
2022

13 Kirti Rashmi BH-P-24-
1744724764 24987 M.PHARM

(pharmaceutics)
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

2.3
year(s)

KIRTI10004@GMAIL.COM/
8969336466

05-04-
2024

14 DASARI
RAVICHANDRA

BH-P-24-
1105688601 72163 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

3.0
year(s)

dasariravichandra.062017@gmail.com/
9798973200

01-08-
2023

15 Anjali Kumari BH-P-25-
18095 31068 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

1.8
year(s)

anjalig9351@gmail.com/
9351502795

19-05-
2025
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16 MANU PRIYA BH-P-23-
8641 25756 M. PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

2.0
year(s)

spp.mp@kkuniversity.ac.in/
8319863245

23-01-
2023

17 SHUBHAM SAXENA BH-P-25-
14251 776779 M PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

0.0
year(s)

shubham.kku062017@gmail.com/
9264093630

21-08-
2023

18 SONAM RAJ BH-P-25-
24168 80986 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

0.5
year(s)

sonamraj0108@gmail.com/
7633027253

01-08-
2024

19 MAJJARI
VENKATASUBBAIAH

BH-P-25-
23798 140903/A1 M PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

1.3
year(s)

majjarivenkata.kku062017@gmail.com/
7717766159

01-09-
2023

20 KAUSHAL KUMAR
GUPTA

BH-P-23-
9643 26505 PHARM.D Assistant

Professor

Dept of
Pharmacy
Practice

1.0
year(s)

kaushalkumar7073@gmail.com/
7488856148

16-05-
2024

21 MOHAMMAD ALIM BH-P-25-
15642 102368 M PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

1.0
year(s)

mohammadalim.062017@gmail.com/
9572252239

13-11-
2023

22 Gulshan Kumar BH-P-24-
1230219374 29641 M. PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0.7
year(s)

gulshan.kum.75@gmail.com/
7645082835

09-05-
2024

23 HARINARAYAN
DOMMATI

BH-P-23-
39180 A2 031589 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

2.0
year(s)

hari_dommati@yahoo.com/
7842798518

22-03-
2021

24 PASALA JEEVAN
KUMAR

BH-P-24-
1464426286 149631 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

1.0
year(s)

jeevankumar.kku062017@gmail.com/
7631258257

02-10-
2023

25 YERRAMOTHU
VENKATADRI

BH-P-25-
24421 132397/A1 M PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0.0
year(s)

yerramothuvenkatadri.062017@gmail.com/
7979784107

01-09-
2023

26 ANSHUL PANDEY BH-P-25-
11735 69015 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

0.6
year(s)

monup1608@gmail.com/
9893661433

12-07-
2024

27 INDLA RAJA BH-P-24-
1181620284 122235 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

4.0
year(s)

indlaraja.062017@gmail.com/
9534349234

01-10-
2023

28 AMIT RANJAN BH-P-23-
18280 24807 B.PHARM Lecturer All Departments 2.6

year(s)
amiranar732@gmail.com/
8890297321

27-07-
2021

After SIF Faculty

Sr. No. Profile Photo Faculty Centralised Council No State Council No. Qualification Designation Department Overall Exp. Email/Mobile Date Of Joining

No data found.

Non-teaching-staff

Sr. No. Name of the Staff Qualification Mobile Number Designation Date Of Joining

1 Mr. Prince Kumar B.Pharm 8873262280 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 27-10-2023

2 ABHIMANYU KUMAR BA 7017840204 Office Staff I 21-09-2021

3 SHALINI RANJAN B.PHARM 7481858740 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 25-08-2025

4 Arjun Mishra 10th 9939607288 Peon 01-04-2021

5 Sanjeev Kumar ADCA 7488734623 Computer Data Operator 09-01-2023

6 DHIRAJ KUMAR B.A 7061465293 Office Staff II 02-01-2023

7 Khushboo Kumari B.Pharm 9955727528 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 28-08-2025

8 Vikku Chaudhary Matric 9142300497 Peon 16-01-2025

9 Ms. Arti Kumari MSc Chemistry 6202254424 Store keeper 23-09-2022

Faculty Workload

Sr.
No. Faculty Name Course Subject Theory (Number of Hours per

week including tutorials)
Practical (Number of
Hours per week) Year Remarks

1 MANU PRIYA D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 4 3 01-01-
2001 NA

2 Gulshan Kumar B.Pharm Environmental sciences 3 0 01-02-
2001 Evs

3 AMIT RANJAN B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - II 4 0 01-05-

2001 Only Theory Classes

30/01/2026, 12:09 Standard Inspection Form

about:blank 10/28



4 VEMA SURENDRA B.Pharm Environmental sciences 5 1 01-02-
2001 TEACHING

5 UDAYKUMAR GOPAL B.Pharm Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 5 0 01-05-
2001 TEACHING

6 HEMANT KUMAR SINGH B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Engineering 4 0 01-03-
2001 Theory

7 KADAPA NARSIMHA RAO B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 4 1 01-03-
2001 TEACHING

8 KAUSHAL KUMAR GUPTA B.Pharm Pharmacy Practice 4 0 01-07-
2001

lots of information of hospital
in this subject

9 SHUBHAM SAXENA D.Pharm Pharmacology 3 2 01-02-
2001 Theory & Practical

10 INDLA RAJA D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 4 4 01-01-
2001 Teaching

11 Gulshan Kumar B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 0 3 01-03-
2001 Lab

12 BUDATI RAJA SANKAR B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Marketing 6 2 01-08-
2001 TEACHING

13 HEMANT KUMAR SINGH B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - II 4 0 01-07-
2001 Theory

14 PASALA JEEVAN KUMAR B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Regulatory
Science 4 0 01-08-

2001 theory

15 JADA VEERANJANEYA
GOPIKRISHNA B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 4 2 01-05-

2001 TEACHING

16 NIMMALA PRAVEEN B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 5 3 01-05-
2001 TEACHING

17 DASARI RAVICHANDRA B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - I 6 5 01-02-

2001 TEACHING

18 Kirti Rashmi B.Pharm Instrumental Methods of
Analysis 4 4 01-07-

2001 Both Theory and Practical

19 MOHAMMAD ALIM B.Pharm Cosmetic Science 4 0 01-08-
2001 Theory

20 NIMMALA PRAVEEN D.Pharm Pharmacology 4 2 01-02-
2001 TEACHING

21 MAJJARI
VENKATASUBBAIAH D.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 4 2 01-01-

2001 Theory & Practical

22 MANU PRIYA B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics I 4 4 01-03-
2001 OD Sem subject

23 Md Arif Naseer B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - I 4 4 01-04-
2001

Theory and One Practical
Only

24 JADA VEERANJANEYA
GOPIKRISHNA D.Pharm Pharmacology 4 2 01-02-

2001 TEACHING

25 MANU PRIYA D.Pharm Community Pharmacy &
Management 3 3 01-02-

2001 Theory & Practical

26 ANSHUL PANDEY D.Pharm Pharmacognosy 3 3 01-01-
2001 Theory and Practical

27 Md Arif Naseer B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - II 4 0 01-05-
2001 Only Theory

28 DIWAS PANT D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 0 3 01-01-
2001 Practical

29 AMIT RANJAN D.Pharm Pharmacognosy 4 3 01-01-
2001 null

30 NIDIGANTLA BABJIRAO B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics - II 4 3 01-04-
2001 TEACHING

31 MANU PRIYA B.Pharm Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 4 0 01-05-
2001 NA

32 Gulshan Kumar B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Marketing 4 0 01-08-
2001 Pharmaceuticals marketing

33 Md Arif Naseer B.Pharm Pharmaceutical inorganic
chemistry 0 4 01-01-

2001 One Batch

34 KADAPA NARSIMHA RAO B.Pharm Quality Assurance 5 0 01-06-
2001 TEACHING

35 KAUSHAL KUMAR GUPTA D.Pharm Pharmacotherapeutics 3 1 01-02-
2001

good subject of diseases or
their treatment

36 MAJJARI
VENKATASUBBAIAH D.Pharm Biochemistry & Clinical

Pathology 4 2 01-02-
2001 Theory & Practical
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37 MANU PRIYA B.Pharm Novel Drug Delivery System 4 0 01-07-
2001 only theory

38 Anjali Kumari B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 3 4 01-05-
2001 Theory & Practical

39 ANSHUL PANDEY B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - I 4 3 01-04-

2001 Theory and Practical.

40 MOHAMMAD ALIM D.Pharm Community Pharmacy &
Management 3 2 01-02-

2001 Theory & Practical

41 INDLA RAJA B.Pharm Physical Pharmaceutics - II 4 4 01-04-
2001 Teaching

42 Kirti Rashmi B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Engineering 4 4 01-03-
2001 Both Theory and Practical

43 UDAYKUMAR GOPAL D.Pharm Pharmacy Law & Ethics 3 0 01-02-
2001 TEACHING

44 SAMIRAN DEY B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 4 4 01-01-
2001 Theory Practical

45 PASALA JEEVAN KUMAR D.Pharm Pharmacotherapeutics 3 2 01-02-
2001 Theory

46 HEMANT KUMAR SINGH B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 4 8 01-05-
2001 Theory &Practical

47 Gulshan Kumar B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 4 3 01-01-
2001 Pharmaceutics 1

48 HARINARAYAN DOMMATI B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Engineering 5 5 01-03-
2001 TEACHING

49 ANSHUL PANDEY B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - II 4 8 01-05-

2001 Theory and Practical

50 MANU PRIYA B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 4 8 01-01-
2001 NA

51 YERRAMOTHU VENKATADRI D.Pharm Pharmacotherapeutics 4 2 01-02-
2001 Theory PRACTICAL

52 SAMIRAN DEY B.Pharm Quality Assurance 4 0 01-06-
2001 Theory

53 ANSHUL PANDEY B.Pharm Herbal Drug Technology 4 3 01-06-
2001 Theory and Practical.

54 YERRAMOTHU VENKATADRI B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 4 0 01-06-
2001 THEORY

55 BUDATI RAJA SANKAR D.Pharm Pharmacotherapeutics 5 2 01-02-
2001 TEACHING

56 AMIT RANJAN D.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 4 3 01-01-
2001 null

57 Gulshan Kumar B.Pharm Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 4 0 01-05-
2001 Jurisprudence

58 VEMA SURENDRA D.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry 5 2 01-01-
2001 TEACHING

59 AMIT RANJAN B.Pharm Remedial Biology 0 2 01-01-
2001 Only Practical classes

60 DIWAS PANT D.Pharm Pharmacy Law & Ethics 4 0 01-02-
2001 theory

61 NIDIGANTLA BABJIRAO D.Pharm Pharmacy Law & Ethics 4 2 01-02-
2001 TEACHING

62 DASARI RAVICHANDRA D.Pharm Community Pharmacy &
Management 4 2 01-02-

2001 TEACHING

63 SHUBHAM SAXENA B.Pharm Pharmacology - I 4 4 01-04-
2001 Theory & Practical

64 HARINARAYAN DOMMATI D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 4 3 01-01-
2001 Theory & Practical

Faculty Salary Details

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 AMIT RANJAN BH-P-23-18280 Apr - Sep ₹179,460.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year
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1 Anjali Kumari BH-P-25-18095 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 ANSHUL PANDEY BH-P-25-11735 Apr - Sep ₹300,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 BUDATI RAJA SANKAR BH-P-24-2010477694 Apr - Sep ₹129,600.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 DASARI RAVICHANDRA BH-P-24-1105688601 Apr - Sep ₹129,600.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 DIWAS PANT BH-P-25-14612 Apr - Sep ₹259,200.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Gulshan Kumar BH-P-24-1230219374 Apr - Sep ₹224,020.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 HARINARAYAN DOMMATI BH-P-23-39180 Apr - Sep ₹259,200.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 HEMANT KUMAR SINGH BH-P-23-8654 Apr - Sep ₹498,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 INDLA RAJA BH-P-24-1181620284 Apr - Sep ₹259,200.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 JADA VEERANJANEYA
GOPIKRISHNA BH-P-24-0964008666 Apr - Sep ₹259,200.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 KADAPA NARSIMHA RAO BH-P-24-0043139819 Apr - Sep ₹259,200.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -
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Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 KAUSHAL KUMAR GUPTA BH-P-23-9643 Apr - Sep ₹230,294.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Kirti Rashmi BH-P-24-1744724764 Apr - Sep ₹300,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 MAJJARI VENKATASUBBAIAH BH-P-25-23798 Apr - Sep ₹259,200.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 MANU PRIYA BH-P-23-8641 Apr - Sep ₹372,000.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Md Arif Naseer BH-P-25-3153 Apr - Sep ₹1,017,000.00 ₹90,000.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 MOHAMMAD ALIM BH-P-25-15642 Apr - Sep ₹259,200.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 NEERAJ KUMAR BH-P-25-95941 Apr - Sep ₹99,080.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 NIDIGANTLA BABJIRAO BH-P-24-0859158205 Apr - Sep ₹129,600.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 NIMMALA PRAVEEN BH-P-24-2037200748 Apr - Sep ₹129,600.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 PASALA JEEVAN KUMAR BH-P-24-1464426286 Apr - Sep ₹259,200.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 SAMIRAN DEY BH-P-25-24973 Apr - Sep ₹259,200.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -
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Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 SHUBHAM SAXENA BH-P-25-14251 Apr - Sep ₹259,200.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 UDAYKUMAR GOPAL BH-P-24-1793139242 Apr - Sep ₹259,200.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 VEMA SURENDRA BH-P-24-1189893576 Apr - Sep ₹129,600.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 YERRAMOTHU VENKATADRI BH-P-25-24421 Apr - Sep ₹259,200.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Lab Technician Detail

Sr.No. Pharmacy Council No Technician Name Qualification Mobile No Joining Date Designation Name

1 BH-P-25-53792 NILAM KUMARI 9835966127 03-01-2025 Laboratory Technician

2 BH-P-25-55606 AMIT KUMAR D.Pharm 9060618066 24-01-2024 Laboratory Technician

3 BH-P-25-52550 GUNJAN KUMAR 7488786828 03-01-2025 Laboratory Technician

4 BH-P-25-52807 Ravikant kumar verma 8789822776 03-01-2025 Laboratory Technician

Income And Expenditure

Income

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Others ₹554,400.00

2 Grants Govt ₹0.00

3 Library Fee ₹0.00

4 Grants Others ₹0.00

5 Sports Fee ₹0.00

6 Tution Fee ₹45,000,000.00

7 Union Fee ₹0.00

Total ₹45,554,400.00

Expenditure

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Equipment ₹554,000.00

2 Building ₹582,379.00

3 Others ₹390,500.00

Total ₹1,526,879.00

Revenue Expenditure

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Maintenance Exp - College ₹850,000.00

2 Annual maintenances ₹557,280.00

3 Misc.Expenditure ₹277,500.00
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4 Apex Bodies Fee ₹354,000.00

5 Stationary ₹192,500.00

6 Chemicals ₹178,325.00

7 Others ₹0.00

8 Revenue Exp - Salary ₹34,530,000.00

9 Deposit held by the College ₹0.00

10 Maintenance Exp - Others ₹367,500.00

Total ₹37,307,105.00

Upload Audited accounts of immediate Previous Year: View Document Upload Society/Trust/Company Constitution Details: View Document

Institution Pancard No.: AAJTS6661G Upload Institution Pancard: View Document

GST Registration No.: - Upload GST Registration Certificate: NA

GSTR 3B: - Enclose Latest return’s copy: NA

Bank Account(s) Detail

Sr. No. Bank Name Account No. IFC Code Holder Name Cancelled Cheque

No data found.

Bachelor Degree Equipment Details

Sr.
No. Course Equipment Department

Equip
Model
No.

Min
Required Qty(avl) Working(qty) Item

Cost DOP Bill QR Code

1 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Sieve shaker with sieve
set Machine Room NA 01 1 1 35000

14-
03-
2022

View
Document

2 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Ampoule filling and sealing
machine (Jet Burner) Machine Room NA 01 1 1 16500

30-
08-
2023

View
Document

3 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Collapsible tube - Filling
and Sealing Machine Room NA 01 1 1 2100

18-
08-
2022

View
Document

4 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Bottle washing Machine Machine Room NA 01 1 1 12500

20-
10-
2020

View
Document

5 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Capsule filling machine Machine Room NA 01 1 1 28550

26-
08-
2023

View
Document

6 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Clarity test apparatus Machine Room NA 01 1 1 1900

30-
08-
2023

View
Document

7 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Monsanto's hardness
tester Machine Room NA 02 2 2 3000

17-
12-
2019

View
Document

8 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Liquid Filling Machine Machine Room 1 01 1 1 8200

20-
12-
2020

View
Document

9 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Refrigerator

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Biochemistry, Dept of
Pharmaceutics, DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY, Dept of
Physiology, Model Pharmacy, Dept
of Clinical Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

NA 01 2 1 0
20-
10-
2020

View
Document
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10 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Refrigerator

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Biochemistry, Dept of
Pharmaceutics, DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY, Dept of
Physiology, Model Pharmacy, Dept
of Clinical Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

NA 01 2 1 0
20-
10-
2020

View
Document

11 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Vacuum pump

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Biochemistry, Dept of
Pharmaceutics, Dept of Physiology,
Dept of Clinical Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

NA 01 1 1 2500
20-
10-
2020

View
Document

12 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Distillation unit

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Biochemistry, Dept of
Pharmaceutics, Dept of Physiology,
Dept of Clinical Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

NA 01 1 1 6000
20-
10-
2022

View
Document

13 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Microscopes

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Pharmaceutics, Dept of Physiology,
Dept of Pharmacology

NA 20 20 20 200000
08-
02-
2022

View
Document

14 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Micropipettes (Single and
multi channeled)

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology

NA 02 2 2 32000
14-
03-
2022

View
Document

15 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Sherrington Drum Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 02 2 2 13000
20-
08-
2023

View
Document

16 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Sterility testing unit Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 01 1 1 0
08-
02-
2022

View
Document

17 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Eye piece micrometer Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 10 10 10 5400
12-
03-
2022

View
Document

18 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Hypodermic syringes and
needles of size 15,24,26G

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 10 10 10 1490

30-
08-
2023

View
Document

19 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Microscope with stage
micrometer

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 10 10 10 5000

20-
10-
2020

View
Document

20 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Folin-Wu tubes Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 60 60 60 7500
20-
10-
2020

View
Document

21 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Stethoscopes Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 10 10 10 2200
30-
08-
2023

View
Document

22 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Dummy Inhalers and
Nebulizer

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology 1 01 0 1 1

30-
08-
2023

View
Document

23 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Charts /displays/ AVs on
tobacco control, glycemic
index of foods, nutrition,
reproductive health

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA Adequate

number 20 20 1545
17-
11-
2019

View
Document

24 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Levers, cannulae Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 20 21 21 5025
29-
01-
2021

View
Document

25 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Pulse Oximeter Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 05 5 5 4500
20-
10-
2020

View
Document
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26 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm First aid equipment Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA Adequate
number 10 10 2000

20-
10-
2020

View
Document

27 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Water bath Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 20 20 20 70000
20-
08-
2020

View
Document

28 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Lucas Moist Chamber Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 01 1 1 1752
20-
10-
2020

View
Document

29 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Human Permanent Slides
for various tissues

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA

One pair of
each tissue
Organs and
endocrine
glands

1 1 1000
14-
03-
2021

View
Document

30 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Camera Lucida Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 10 10 10 2200
30-
08-
2023

View
Document

31 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

ESR Apparatus
(Westergren and
Wintrobe)

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 10 12 12 15000

14-
03-
2022

View
Document

32 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Human Skeleton and
bones

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA

One set of
skeleton and
one spare
bone

2 2 5000
07-
02-
2022

View
Document

33 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Permanent slide set of
plants and charts for
Pharmacognosy Lab

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA Adequate

number 5 5 7500
08-
02-
2022

View
Document

34 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Analgesiometer (Eddy's
hot plate and radiant heat
methods)

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 01 1 1 7700

20-
10-
2022

View
Document

35 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Adult Weighing Scale (150
kg)

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology 05 05 5 5 25000

17-
12-
2019

View
Document

36 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Rotarod Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 01 1 1 10000
26-
08-
2023

View
Document

37 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Hemocytometer with
Micropipettes

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology 21 20 20 20 10500

08-
02-
2022

View
Document

38 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Stethoscopes Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 10 10 10 1500
12-
03-
2022

View
Document

39 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Perspex bath assembly
(single unit)

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 02 2 2 6500

07-
02-
2022

View
Document

40 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Sphygmomanometers Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 05 5 5 4450
20-
10-
2020

View
Document

41 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Moisture balance Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 01 1 1 15500
07-
02-
2022

View
Document

42 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Various types of PPE Kits, Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA Adequate
number 10 10 2500

20-
10-
2020

View
Document

30/01/2026, 12:09 Standard Inspection Form

about:blank 18/28



43 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Heating mantle Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 02 2 2 1850
20-
10-
2020

View
Document

44 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Myographic Lever Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 01 1 1 250
20-
10-
2020

View
Document

45 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Dissection Tray and
Boards

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 10 10 10 1800

20-
10-
2020

View
Document

46 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Drug information
resources

Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA adequate

number 10 10 500
08-
02-
2022

View
Document

47 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Mercury Thermometer Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 10 10 10 1000
14-
03-
2022

View
Document

48 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Peak Flow meter Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 10 10 10 3000
08-
02-
2022

View
Document

49 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Laminar air flow Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 01 1 1 12000
20-
10-
2022

View
Document

50 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Aerators Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 02 2 2 650
07-
02-
2022

View
Document

51 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Glucometer Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 10 10 10 1540
20-
10-
2022

View
Document

52 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Pole Climbing apparatus Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 01 1 1 7500
20-
08-
2022

View
Document

53 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Stadiometer Dept of Pharmacognosy, Dept of

Physiology, Dept of Pharmacology NA 02 2 2 2500
12-
03-
2022

View
Document

54 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Hot plates

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept of
Pharmaceutics, Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

NA 05 5 5 4800
20-
10-
2020

View
Document

55 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Nesslers Cylinders

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

NA 40 40 40 37000
02-
09-
2023

View
Document

56 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Arsenic Limit Test
Apparatus

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

NA 20 20 20 14900
14-
03-
2022

View
Document

57 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Nessler's Cylinders

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

NA 40 40 40 60000
20-
10-
2020

View
Document

58 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Burettes

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

NA 40 40 40 8500
20-
10-
2020

View
Document

59 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Analytical Balances for
demonstration

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

NA 05 5 5 9500
20-
10-
2020

View
Document
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60 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Thieles Tube

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

NA 20 20 20 5400
20-
10-
2020

View
Document

61 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Ointment slab Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 20 20 20 8000

18-
08-
2022

View
Document

62 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Digital balance (10mg) Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 05 5 5 9500

30-
08-
2023

View
Document

63 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Stalagmometer Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 05 5 5 600

20-
10-
2020

View
Document

64 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Steam distillation still Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 01 1 1 4800

07-
02-
2022

View
Document

65 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Andreasen's Pipette Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 05 5 5 2500

12-
03-
2022

View
Document

66 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Pestle and mortar
porcelain Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 20 20 20 800

07-
02-
2022

View
Document

67 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Propeller type mechanical
agitator Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 05 5 5 350000

18-
08-
2022

View
Document

68 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Tray dryer Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 01 1 1 45000

02-
09-
2023

View
Document

69 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Stage and eye piece
micrometers Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 05 5 5 2300

12-
03-
2022

View
Document

70 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Tablet counter - small size Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 02 2 2 1550

30-
08-
2023

View
Document

71 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Andreason's Pipette Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 03 3 3 1200

20-
08-
2020

View
Document

72 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Ointment spatula Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 20 20 20 1000

02-
09-
2023

View
Document

73 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Standard sieves, sieve no.
8, 10, 12,22,24,
44,54,60,80,85, 100,120

Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 10 sets 10 10 2500
20-
10-
2020

View
Document

74 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Buchner Funnels
(Medium) Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 10 10 10 3900

26-
08-
2023

View
Document

75 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Conical Percolator (glass/
copper/ stainless steel) Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 10 10 10 5000

30-
08-
2023

View
Document

76 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Aseptic Cabinet Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 01 1 1 48000

08-
02-
2022

View
Document
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77 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Desiccator* Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 05 5 5 14570

18-
08-
2022

View
Document

78 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Micrometre slide Eyepiece Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 05 5 5 3000

20-
10-
2020

View
Document

79 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Mechanical stirrers Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 10 10 10 13500

20-
10-
2022

View
Document

80 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Brookfield's viscometer Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 01 1 1 50000

30-
08-
2023

View
Document

81 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Bulk Density Apparatus Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 02 2 2 11000

07-
02-
2022

View
Document

82 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Homogenizer Dept of Pharmaceutics NA 05 5 5 25000

20-
10-
2020

View
Document

83 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Filtration assembly

Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

NA 01 1 1 9000
18-
08-
2022

View
Document

84 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm BOD Incubator

Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

NA 02 2 2 30000
07-
02-
2022

View
Document

85 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Paper Electrophoresis Unit

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

NA 01 1 1 0
20-
01-
2020

View
Document

86 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Phase contrast/Trinocular
Microscope

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

NA 01 1 1 38000
08-
02-
2022

View
Document

87 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Gel Electrophoresis
(Vertical and Horizontal)

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

NA 01 1 1 7000
13-
08-
2022

View
Document

88 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Rheometer

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

NA 01 1 1 160000
08-
02-
2022

View
Document

89 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Orbital shaker incubator

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

NA 01 1 1 14000
18-
08-
2022

View
Document

90 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Respinometer

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

NA 01 1 1 850
07-
02-
2022

View
Document

91 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Diagnostic kits to identify
infectious I agents

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

NA 01 1 1 30
20-
10-
2022

View
Document

92 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Incubator water bath

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

NA 01 1 1 17500
07-
02-
2022

View
Document

93 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Viscometer

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

NA 01 1 1 2500
20-
10-
2022

View
Document
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94 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Micro Centrifuge

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

NA 01 1 1 22000
08-
02-
2022

View
Document

95 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Ion- Exchanger CENTRAL INSTRUMENTATION

ROOM 1 01 1 1 0
20-
10-
2019

View
Document

96 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Digital Balance (1mg
sensitivity)

CENTRAL INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM NA 01 1 1 12000

07-
02-
2022

View
Document

97 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Potentiometer CENTRAL INSTRUMENTATION

ROOM NA 01 1 1 450
14-
03-
2022

View
Document

98 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Nephelo Turbidity meter CENTRAL INSTRUMENTATION

ROOM NA 01 1 1 3700
20-
10-
2020

View
Document

99 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Colorimeter CENTRAL INSTRUMENTATION

ROOM NA 01 1 1 3550
20-
10-
2019

View
Document

100 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Biochemistry Analyzer
(Desirable)

CENTRAL INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM NA 01 0 0 0

02-
09-
2023

View
Document

101 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Atomic Absorption and
Emission
spectrophotometer
(Desirable)

CENTRAL INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM NA 01 0 0 0

07-
02-
2022

View
Document

102 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Flame Photometer CENTRAL INSTRUMENTATION

ROOM NA 01 1 1 24500
20-
10-
2020

View
Document

103 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm HPLC CENTRAL INSTRUMENTATION

ROOM NA 01 1 1 11600
26-
08-
2023

View
Document

104 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

UV- Visible
Spectrophotometer

CENTRAL INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM NA 01 1 1 17500

20-
10-
2022

View
Document

105 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Deep Freezer (Desirable) CENTRAL INSTRUMENTATION

ROOM NA 01 1 1 35000
07-
02-
2022

View
Document

106 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Display of name of owner Model Pharmacy NA adequate 2 2 500

20-
10-
2020

View
Document

107 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Various name plates
indicating different parts of
Pharmacy

Model Pharmacy NA Adequate 10 10 2000
17-
11-
2019

View
Document

108 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Proper arrangement of
medicines, shelves, racks,
drawers

Model Pharmacy NA Adequate 5 5 4500
14-
03-
2022

View
Document

109 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Box/area for expiry
medicines, Model Pharmacy NA Adequate 5 5 5000

30-
08-
2023

View
Document

110 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm RYLE's tube Hospital and Clinical Pharmacy Lab NA 02 2 2 220

20-
10-
2020

View
Document
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Master Degree Equipment Details

Sr.
No. Course Equipment Department Equip

Model No.
Min
Required Qty(avl) Working(qty) Item

Cost DOP Bill QR Code

1 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Rotary microtome Dept of

Pharmaceutics 00 1 1 1 11500 05-06-
2025

View
Document

2 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics UV-Vis Cabinet Dept of

Pharmaceutics 00 1 1 1 15900 07-02-
2022

View
Document

3 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Shaker bath apparatus Dept of

Pharmaceutics 00 1 1 1 9800 05-06-
2025

View
Document

4 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Vacuum Desiccators
different sizes

Dept of
Pharmaceutics 00 5 5 5 21400 05-06-

2025
View
Document

5 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Magnetic stirrer with
thermostat

Dept of
Pharmaceutics 00 2 2 2 9700 05-06-

2025
View
Document

6 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Microwave oven Dept of

Pharmaceutics 00 1 1 1 12400 05-06-
2025

View
Document

7 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Water bath six holes Dept of

Pharmaceutics 00 3 3 3 19400 05-06-
2025

View
Document

8 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Mechanical stirrer Dept of

Pharmaceutics 00 5 5 5 50000 05-06-
2025

View
Document

9 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Silica crucible Dept of

Pharmaceutics 00 5 5 5 2500 05-06-
2025

View
Document

10 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Hardness tester
Monsanto / Pfizer

Dept of
Pharmaceutics 00 01 each 0 0 5000 05-06-

2025
View
Document

11 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Friability apparatus Machine Room 00 1 1 1 6800 05-06-

2025
View
Document

Chemical Reagents And Other Consumables Equipment

Sr.No Equipment Type Vendor Purchase Date Purchase Bill

1 Chemical Science World 09-07-2024 View Document

2 Glass Wear JAIN SCIENTIFIC CO. 30-08-2023 View Document

3 Chemical Science World 09-07-2024 View Document

Library Norms

Is Library available as per the norms Yes Library Area 215

Is Reading Room available Yes Total Seating Capacity 100

Enclose appointment of Librarian: View Document

Books

Sr. No. Course Titles Required Titles Available Volume Required Volume Available Journals Required Journals Available

1 B.Pharm 1100 625 2100 2750 150 150
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2 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 50 52 100 104 50 50

3 D.Pharm 800 325 1350 1275 75 75

Journals

Total no. of National Journals available 150 Enclose Details of the Journals Subscribed: View Document

Total no. of International Journals available 75 Enclose CA Certified GST Paid Bills of Books and Journals View Document

Computer Lab Norms

Is Computer Lab available as per the norms Yes Total no. of computer available 35

If yes, enclose CA certified GST Paid Bills of computers and printers with remark for use of licensed software View Document

Subject Wise Classification

Sr. No. Course Available Numbers Available Titles

1 Advanced Biopharmaceutics & Pharmacokinetics 10 5

2 Advanced Instrumentation Techniques 75 18

3 Biochemistry 70 17

4 Biochemistry & Clinical Pathology 60 15

5 Biopharmaceutics and Pharmacokinetics 50 12

6 Biostatistics and Research Methodology 50 15

7 Cell and Molecular Biology 55 15

8 Communication Skills 105 25

9 Community Pharmacy & Management 60 14

10 Computer Aided Drug Delivery System 10 5

11 Computer Aided Drug Design 50 11

12 Computer Applications in Pharmacy 40 11

13 Cosmetic and Cosmeceuticals 10 5

14 Cosmetic Science 50 12

15 Dietary Supplements and Nutraceuticals 0 0

16 Discussion / Presentation (Proposal Presentation) 2 1

17 Drug Delivery System 10 5

18 Environmental sciences 105 22

19 Experimental Pharmacology 50 11

20 Herbal Drug Technology 75 25

21 Hospital & Clinical Pharmacy 80 18

22 Human Anatomy & Physiology 120 22

23 Human Anatomy & Physiology 70 15

24 Human Anatomy and Physiology - II 150 30

25 Industrial Pharmacy - I 64 18

26 Industrial Pharmacy - II 88 22

27 Instrumental Methods of Analysis 85 18

28 Journal club 2 1

29 Medicinal Chemistry - I 60 12

30 Medicinal Chemistry - II 80 18

31 Medicinal Chemistry - III 50 13

32 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical Techniques 10 5

33 Modern Pharmaceutics 10 5

34 Molecular Pharmaceutics (Nano Tech and Targeted DDS) 2 1

35 Novel Drug Delivery System 55 12
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36 Pathophysiology 55 12

37 Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 60 5

38 Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 50 15

39 Pharmaceutical Chemistry 70 15

40 Pharmaceutical Engineering 60 17

41 Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 60 17

42 Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 70 16

43 Pharmaceutical Marketing 60 12

44 Pharmaceutical microbiology 70 18

45 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - I 70 17

46 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - III 65 12

47 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 75 15

48 Pharmaceutical Regulatory Science 70 16

49 Pharmaceutics 85 21

50 Pharmaceutics Practical - I 4 2

51 Pharmaceutics Practical II 4 2

52 Pharmaceutics-I 75 16

53 Pharmacognosy 80 20

54 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - I 70 22

55 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 66 20

56 Pharmacology 77 18

57 Pharmacology - I 120 16

58 Pharmacology - II 70 14

59 Pharmacology - III 70 18

60 Pharmacotherapeutics 55 12

61 Pharmacovigilance 65 18

62 Pharmacy Law & Ethics 75 23

63 Pharmacy Practice 60 15

64 Physical Pharmaceutics - II 55 15

65 Physical Pharmaceutics I 80 17

66 Practice School 0 0

67 Quality Assurance 40 12

68 Quality Control and Standardization of Herbals 20 5

69 Regulatory Affair 10 5

70 Remedial Biology 55 11

71 Remedial Mathematics 55 11

72 Research Methodology and Biostatistics 10 5

73 Research Work 10 5

74 Social and Preventive Pharmacy 70 16

75 Social Pharmacy 50 12

Library accession register for previous year

View Document

PG And PhD Projects

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Supervisor

Supervisor BH
No.

Name of the
Candidate

Type of
Project Titles of the Thesis/Dissertation Duration(in

months) Year

1 Prof. Suryakanta
Swain

Sasikanth
Kothamasu Ph.D Formulation development and characterization of gastroretentive

microballons of some selected drugs 5 2023

Projects Completed
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Sr. No. Name of the Investigator Investigator BH No. Title of the Project Duration(in months) Sanctioned Amount(in Lakhs) Funding Agency Year

1 NA NA 0 ₹0.00 00 2023

On Going Projects

Sr.
No. Name of the Faculty Centralised

Pharmacy No. Title of the Project Duration(in
months)

Sanctioned Amount(in
Lakhs)

Funded
By

1 Prof. Suryakanta
Swain (CO-PI)

Understanding the role of Serine Hydrolases in epithelial to mesenchymal
transition (EMT) during Hepatocellular Carcinoma (HCC) 36 ₹5,531,874.00 SERB-

CRG

Research Collaboration

Sr. No. Name of Collaborating Organization Nature of Collaboration Outcome of Collaboration Year

1 SHRM Biotechlogy Laboratory Pvt. Ltd. Internship B.Pharmacy 7th Semester Students completed their Internship as per the PCI 2023

Research Publication

Sr.No. Authors Title Journal Volume : Issue ;
Page Numbers

Impact
Factor Year

1 Suryakanta
Swain

. RP-UFLC based bioanalytical method development, optimization, and
validation for the estimation of isradipine in rabbit serum Current Analytical Chemistry 19 ; 5; 403-416 2 2023

2 Suryakanta
Swain

QbD-based formulation development and characterization of isradipine loaded
freeze-dried nanoparticles

Journal of Pharmaceutical Negative
Results 14;3;451-465 0 2023

3 Gulshan
Kumar Synthetic Method of Controlling Shape and Size of Metallic Nanoparticles Journal of Chemical Health Risk 14 0 2024

4 Suryakanta
Swain

Comparative antioxidant potential of Hylocereus undatus, Litchi chinensis and
Syzygium jambos: An in vitro study.

European Chemical Bulletin-Open
Acess Journal 12;5;485-492 0 2023

5 Suryakanta
Swain

Quality by design driven formulation development, optimization of rosuvastatin
calcium loaded floating microballoons: In vitro and In vivo c Drug Delivery Letters 13;2; 103-119 0 2023

6 Suryakanta
Swain

Quality by design enabled ß-cyclodextrin complexes of lisinopril by kneading
method: Improved solubility and bioavailability Current Materials Science 16;4;3-21 0 2023

7 Md Arif
Naseer

Development and Characterization of Novel Nanoparticulate Gel Formulation
for the State-0f-the-Art Treatment in Topical Infection

South Eastern European Journal of
Public Health XXV 8 2024

8 Suryakanta
Swain

Quality by Design Driven Formulation Development, and Optimization of
Enalapril Maleate Loaded Mucoadhesive Microspheres: In-vitro and In-vi

International Journal of Applied
Pharmaceutics 15;4;266-267 0 2023

9 Suryakanta
Swain

Quality by design enabled formulation development, and optimization of
floating microballoons of sildenafil citrate: In vitro and In vivo ch

European Chemical Bulletin-Open
Acess Journal 12;4;970-1009 0 2023

10 Suryakanta
Swain

Quality by design-based formulation optimization of rabeprazole sodium
mucoadhesive microcapsules for the treatment of gastroesophageal refl Current Drug Therapy 18;5 1 2023

11 Suryakanta
Swain

Box-Behnken Design based development and characterization of polymeric
freeze-dried nanoparticles of isradipine for improved oral bioavailab

International Journal of Applied
Pharmaceutics 15;4;60-70 0 2023

12 Suryakanta
Swain

Formulation development, optimization and characterization of mucoadhesive
minitablets of cefuroxime axetil: in vitro, ex vivo and in vivo p

Beni-Suef University Journal of
Basic and Applied Sciences 11;123;1-15 3 2022

13 Suryakanta
Swain

Design of experiments assisted the development of inclusion complexes of
ramipril using hydrophilic carriers for enhancement of solubility a

Brazilian Journal of Pharmaceutical
Sciences 58;1;1-20 1 2022

Consultancy Service

Sr.No. Name of the Individual/Industry Name of the Institution/Industry Title of the work Duration Amount Received Year

1 NA NA NA 0 ₹0.00 2023

Patents

Sr.No. Title Filed (Provide Patent Application
Number)

Patent
Type

Awarded (Provide Patent Grant
Number)

Name of the
Inventor

1 Nano-Drug Delivery System of Anti-Cancer drug and Method
thereof 202241065523 Publish NA Suryakanta Swain

2 Artificial Intelligence driven pharmacovigiliance for personalized
medicines 202341055341 Publish NA Piyush Vatsha

Workshops Conducted

Sr.No. Type of
Activity Title of the Event Duration(in

days)
Number of
Participants Date Workshops Conducted

Image

1 Guest
Lecture Recent Advancement in Nutraceuticals 1 60 18-09-

2023 View Document
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2 Workshop CPR AWARENESS WORKSHOP 1 20 06-12-
2023 View Document

3 Conference 3rd National Pharmacovigilance Week-2023 2 100 22-09-
2023 View Document

4 Workshop One Day National Workshop on Pharmacological experiments based on Animal
Model using Ex-Pharm Software 1 150 07-01-

2025 View Document

5 Guest
Lecture

An Entrepreneurial Skills Required for Pharmacy Students: Scope and
Opportunities 1 60 20-07-

2022 View Document

Workshops Attended

Sr.No. Type of
Activity Title of the Event Name of The

Faculty Place Date Workshops Conducted
Image

1 Workshop National Workshop on Pharmacological Experiments based on Animal Model
Using Ex-Pharm Software Md Arif Naseer K K

University
07-01-
2025 View Document

2 Conference 3rd National Pharmacovigilance Week-2023 in Association with the
Pharmacopoeia Commission

Prof. Suryakanta
Swain Virtual 23-09-

2023 View Document

3 Guest lecture Recent Advancement in Nutraceuticals Prof. Suryakanta
Swain Virtual 18-09-

2023 View Document

Research Papers Presented

Sr.No. Name of the
Faculty/Student Title of The paper Name of the

workshop/Seminars/Conferences

Amount Granted
from Funding
Agency

Place Date Workshops
Conducted Image

1 Prof. Suryakanta
Swain

E-National Conference with the Theme of
“Boosting Public Confidence in
Pharmacovigilance”

Conference ₹0.00 Virtual 23-09-
2023 View Document

2 SURYAKANTA
SWAIN Recent Advancement in Nutraceuticals Conference ₹0.00 VIRTUAL 18-09-

2023 View Document

Sports

Name: MR RAKESH ROSHAN Qualification: MASTER OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Experience (in Years): 1 Upload Degree/Experience: View Document

Sr.No. Activity Activity Name No. of Teachers Participated No. of Students Participated Year

1 0 0 -

Curricular Activity

Sr.No. Title of the Event Number of Participants Date Workshops Conducted Image

1 GUEST LECTURE 100 23-08-2023 View Document

2 2nd National Good Manufacturing Day 100 10-10-2024 View Document

3 Silent Rally 250 22-11-2023 View Document

4 CPR PROGRAM-2023 200 06-12-2023 View Document

5 Rangoli Competition-2022 200 25-09-2022 View Document

6 E-National Conference 100 23-09-2023 View Document

7 NATIONAL UNITY-2023 200 31-10-2023 View Document

Anti Ragging Cell

Name of the Chairperson cell: Prof. Arif Naseer No. of meeting in a year: 5

No of Activities in a year (Workshop/Guest Lecture/Orientation): 1 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the case(Pending/Closed): - Copy of orders for having constituted the committee as per SAKSHAM Guidelines: View Document

Gender Sensitization Cell

Name of the Chairperson cell: Prof. (Dr.) Md Arif Naseer No. of meeting in a year: 2

No of Activities in a year: 1 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the case: - Copy of orders for having constituted the committee as per SAKSHAM Guidelines: View Document
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Anti Discrimination Cell

Name of the Chairperson of Anti discrimination cell: Prof. (Dr.) Md Arif Naseer No. of meeting in a year: 5

Case reported in previous years: No If yes, status of the case: -

Copy of the orders for having constituted the committee: View Document

Career Guidance Cell/ Placement Cell

Name of the Placement Officer: Mr. Randhir Kumar Mobile Number of the Placement officer: 9871636685

No. of students participated: 45 No. of the Student Placed: 35

Percentage of placement: 78 No. of Companies participated in Placement Drive: 1

Copy of the Constitution to be enclosed as Annexure: View Document

Information Available On Website

Dean/Principal Yes Affiliated university and its VC Registrar Yes

Results of All Examinations in previous years No Details of Members of Gender of Harrasment Committee Members with Contact Details including Landline
,ph.no, email etc Yes

Details of Contact Available on College Website Tool Yes Teaching Staff Yes

List Of Student Admitted Category wise(UG,PG) in current and
previous year Yes Details of Members of Anti Ragging Committee Members with Contact Details including Landline ,ph.no,

email etc Yes

Toll Free Number To Report Ragging Yes Details of Email Address Available on College Website Tool Yes

Court Case

Whether any Court Case is filed by the institution against PCI No

Affidavit: View Document

Additional Information

Whether the deficiencies pointed in earlier IR have been rectified: Not Applicable Affidavit Document: NA
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